
 

 

 

AYES: 8  NOES: 1  ABSTAIN:  

      

ADOPTED: JUNE 26 2017  REJECTED:  STRICKEN:  

 

 

INTRODUCED: June 12, 2017  

 

 

 

AN ORDINANCE No. 2017-119 

 

 

 

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to 

execute a Tenth Amendment to Management Agreement between the City of Richmond and the 

Richmond Metropolitan Transportation Authority, for the purpose of extending until Dec. 31, 

2018, the Management Agreement for Main Street Station.  

   

 

Patron – Mayor Stoney 

   

 

Approved as to form and legality 

by the City Attorney 

   

 

 

PUBLIC HEARING: JUNE 26 2017 AT 6 P.M. 

 

 

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS: 

 § 1. That the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, 

be and is hereby authorized to execute a Tenth Amendment to Management Agreement between 

the City of Richmond and the Richmond Metropolitan Transportation Authority for the purpose 

of extending until December 31, 2018, the Management Agreement for Main Street Station.  The 

Tenth Amendment to Management Agreement shall be approved as to form by the City Attorney 

and shall be substantially in the form of the document attached to this ordinance.   

 § 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon adoption. 






































